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Sheet Basic Service Delivery

Rate Schedule No. Charge Charge Cost of Gas Rate/ Dk

Residential Rate 60 4 $0.8244 per day $0.525 $4.570 $5.095

Firm - Wahpeton Rate 62 5 $0.395 per day $0.781 $4.413 $5.194

     Firm Service Commitments $2.35 per day $1.409 $4.413 $5.822

Residential - Wahpeton Rate 63  1/ 6 $0.395 per day $0.781

Air Force Rate 64 7

   Minot Air Force Base $4,000.00 per month

   PAR Site $1,000.00 per month

         Firm Service $0.530 $4.570 $5.100

         Interruptible Service - PAR $0.414 $2.682 $3.096

         Interruptible Service - MAFB $0.414 $2.941 $3.355

Firm General Service Rate 70 13

   Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $4.570 $5.954

   Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $4.570 $5.979

Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 14

    Maximum Rate per Dk $450.00 per month $0.699 $2.682 $3.381

    Minimum Rate per Dk $450.00 per month $0.102 $2.682 $2.784

    Maximum Rate per Dk (Wahpeton) $450.00 per month $0.699 $3.386 $4.085

    Minimum Rate per Dk (Wahpeton) $450.00 per month $0.102 $3.386 $3.488

Optional Seasonal Gas Rate 72 15

    Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $4.713 $6.097

    Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $4.713 $6.122

Firm General - Wahpeton Rate 73  1/ 16 $0.395 per day $0.781

     Firm Service Commitments $2.35 per day $1.409

Contracted Demand Service - Rate 74 17

    Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day

    Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day

    Distribution Demand Charge $8.500 $8.500

    Cost of Gas $3.076 $3.076

    Capacity Charge $12.960 $12.960

1/  Service not available until June 2025 when customer's service will cease under Firm Service - Wahpeton Rate 62 and commence

     under the otherwsie Wahpeton-specific Montana-Dakota rate schedule.

Date Filed:     April 8, 2025 Effective Date:   Effective with service rendered on and
after May 1, 2025

Issued By:    Travis R. Jacobson
Vice President -  Case No.:    PU-25-007 
   Regulatory Affairs
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Sheet Basic Service

Rate Schedule No. Charge

Transportation Service 24

   Small Interruptible Rate 81 $450.00 per month

        Maximum $0.699 $0.699

        Minimum $0.102 $0.102

   Large Interruptible Rate 82 $1,800.00 per month

        Maximum $0.237 $0.237

        Minimum $0.061 $0.061

Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 27

    Maximum Rate per Dk $1,800.00 per month $0.237 $2.682 $2.919

    Minimum Rate per Dk $1,800.00 per month $0.061 $2.682 $2.743

Residential Rate 90 32 $0.8244 per day $0.525 $10.064 $10.589

Firm General Service Rate 92 13

  Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $10.064 $11.448

  Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $10.064 $11.473

Date Filed:     April 8, 2025 Effective Date:   Effective with service rendered on and
after May 1, 2025

Issued By:    Travis R. Jacobson
Vice President - Case No.:    PU-25-007 
   Regulatory Affairs

Total

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

Distribution
Delivery Rates 88 & 99
Charge Cost of Gas Rate/ Dk
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